
     21-035
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT MODIFICATION #01 

FOR THE 2019 COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOTIONED BY: Gardiner
SECONDED BY:  Friedrich

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority”) is a public
body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of
New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated)
and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the approval granted by virtue of R.20-069, the Authority has
contracted with National Water Main, Kearny, N.J. in the amount of $709,405.00 for the 2019
Collection System Improvements Project; and
  

WHEREAS, this contract modification for a time extension of 90 days has been requested
in order to efficiently advance the project as described in the report identified as “Exhibit A”, with
the additional work being documented as required by Michael Baker, the project engineer at no
additional cost to the Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Review Board has reviewed the proposal and recommends the
approval of the requested contract modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority hereby authorizes the
execution and implementation of said contract modification # 01 with no increase in contract..

DATED: APRIL 15, 2021

 RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS’ VOTE
          YES NO            ABSENT

Commissioner Soares                           x                                      
Commissioner Kappock                        x                                                       
Commissioner Marotta                                     x                        
Commissioner Gardiner               x                        
Commissioner Friedrich             x
Commissioner Guzman                  x                                                 
Commissioner Velazquez                                                                   x
Commissioner Barrera               x        
Commissioner White                            x                                                              

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE
NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON APRIL 15, 2021.

_________________________________
     SECRETARY



 

 
300 American Metro Blvd., Suite 154 | Hamilton, NJ 08619 

Office: 609.807.9500 | Fax: 609.807.9550 

 
 
April 8, 2021 
  
North Hudson Sewerage Authority 
1600 Adams Street 
Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
 
 
Attention:  Fredric J. Pocci, P.E. 
 
Reference: NHSA 2019 Collection System Improvemets  
  Hoboken & Union City 
  State Project Loan No. S340952-34 
 
  RE:  Change Order No. 1-Time Extension 
 
Mr. Pocci:  
 
National Water Main Cleaning Co. has requested a time extension of 90 days from April 8, 
20121 to June 7, 2021 for above referenced project as per their attached letter. The reasons cited 
in this letter justify their request and on this basis, it is my recommmendation that this time 
extension be approved. 
 
The work performed during this time extension will be at no additional cost to NHSA, unless it is 
a justafiable unforeseen as defined by the contract specification. Thank you for your 
considerations. 
 
 
Regards, 
 
Peter Jarmak  
 
Peter Jarmak, R.E. 
Resident Engineer 
 
 
 
File; Enclosures-1 
Cc: William McBride  



 

 

 

 

March 30th, 2021 

 

Michael Baker International 

Att: Peter Jarmak | Resident Engineer 

300 American Metro Boulevard 

Hamilton, NJ 08619  

Phone: 609-807-9624 | Cell: 609-954-6235 | Email: peter.jarmak@mbakerintl.com 

 

RE: Change Order No. 1 - TIME EXTENTION REQUEST  

          North Hudson Sewerage Authority - Hudson County - NJ 

                2019 Collection System Improvements| Contract S340952-34 

 

   Dear Mr. Jarmak, 

 

National Water Main Cleaning Company requests a time extension to complete the Work of the 

above-referenced contract. The original work allotted for 180 calendar days to complete the 

project Including holidays and granted weather days, the current completion date now stands on 

April 08th, 2021. National Water Main Cleaning Company would request an additional 90 days 

to be added to the contract to allow for the completion of Work.  This would revise the current 

completion date to June 07th, 2021.  This request stems from several factors encountered during 

the progression of the site work.  Our original time estimate was based upon production levels 

we typically experience during the completion of our site work but we come up with some new 

problems during the progress of the work such as the  different pipe size then what scope of 

work, additional dig work that was requested by the Town in unioncity, dig work permit and 

night work permits for Hoboken delayed our production.  We have worked diligently to 

complete Work on time, but more time will be required to finish the callout.   

 

Please sign and return the change order if you agree. Thank you very much. 

 
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL                                              NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO. 

 

            

________________                                                                   Rajesh Kadachha  
Authorized Signature                                                                  Project Engineer 

 

_____________ 

   Date (Signed)            

April 8,2021


	Cont Mod #01 for the 2019 Collection System Improvements Proj
	21-035 Cont Mod #01 for the 2019 Collection System Improvements Proj
	C0#1-NWMCC Time Extension Recommendation
	Change Order No. 1 Time Extension


